

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002502 **Date** 05 July 2018

Community Infrastructure Levy

Request:

I would like to make the following Freedom of Information (FOI) request of your Authority under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- Does your Council collect Community Infrastructure Levy?
 No all other questions below not applicable.
- 2. How much Community Infrastructure Levy was received/ collected in pounds £ by your Local Authority during the years 2015, 2016 and 2017?

Year	Amount of CIL Received
2015	
2016	
2017	

3. How much in pounds £ and as a percent % of the total Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL) collected in that year has been committed to allocated projects in your local authority area?

Year	Amount committed	As a percent of total collected
2015		
2016		
2017		

4. How much in pounds £ and percent % of the Community Infrastructure Levy has been spent on allocated projects in your local authority area?

Year	Amount spent	As a percent of total collected
2015		
2016		
2017		

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

5. Please give a breakdown of the projects CIL money has been spent within your Authority during 2015. 2016, and 2017?

Year	Roads (as % collected in that year)	Education facilities (as % collected in that year)	Health Facilities (as % collected in that year)	Police and Reduction of crime (as % collected in that year)	Other (please state)
2015					
2016					
2017					

6. How much CIL money is currently sitting in reserves (or any other budgetary category) unallocated to projects within each year?

Year	Amount unspent	As a percent of total collected
2015		
2016		
2017		
2018		